AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
WSM
●FEATURE
1.   Shielded construction
2.   Frequency range up to 5MHz, Low DCR(uH)
3.   Low Buzz Noise
●APPLICATION
1.   Notebook, server application
2.   High current power supplier
●ORDERING INFORMATION
WSM1365 -R18 T
PN Inductance M:±20%
●SHAPE AND DIMENSION             ●SCHEMATICS AND LAND PATTERNS(mm)
TOP VIEW             SIDE VIEW
●SPECIFICATION (Marking=Inductance Value)                        Dimension in mm
TYPE A B C G H I
WSM1365 13.50 MAX 12.90 MAX 6.50 MAX 13.75 4.95 7.8
WSM1050 10.5±1.0 10.2±0.5 5.30 MAX 11.50 4.00 3.8
WSM1350 13.0±1.0 12.8±0.5 5.00 MAX 13.75 4.95 7.8
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
WIRE WOUND SMD INDUCTOR
WSM
●ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PART NUMBER L(uH) RDC
(mΩ) Typical
RDC
(mΩ)Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
WSM1365-R18M 0.18±20% 0.4 0.5 60 35
WSM1365-1R0M 1.0±20% 1.5 2.0 49 32
WSM1365-1R2M 1.2±20% 2.0 2.5 40 28
WSM1365-2R2M 2.2±20% 3.6 4.2 38 22
WSM1365-3R3M 3.3±20% 5.8 6.8 35 18
WSM1365-4R7M 4.7±20% 7.0 8.5 30 13.5
WSM1365-7R3M 7.3±20% 8.0 9.0 13 12
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100kHz
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25°C
Note3. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 20%(typ) from its value without current
Note4. Irms: Average current for 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient(typical)
Note5. Inductance tolerance: M: ±20%
PART NUMBER L(uH) RDC
(mΩ) Typical
RDC
(mΩ)Max
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A)
WSM1050-R16M 0.16±20% 0.51 0.56 58 24
WSM1050-R40M 0.40±20% 0.67 0.74 37 24
WSM1050-R72M 0.72±20% 1.3 1.43 35 22
WSM1050-1R2M 1.2±20% 1.80 1.98 25 20
WSM1050-1R8M 1.8±20% 3.5 3.85 18 16
WSM1050-2R4M 2.4±20% 4.75 5.23 17 14
WSM1050-3R3M 3.3±20% 5.90 6.49 15 12
WSM1050-4R2M 4.2±20% 7.10 7.81 14 11
WSM1050-5R5M 5.5±20% 10.30 11.33 12 10
WSM1350-4R8M 4.8±20% - 11.55 13 11
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 100kHz
Note2. Isat: DC current at which the inductance drops 30%(typ) from its value without current
Note3. Irms: Average current for 50°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient(typical)
AiT Semiconductor Inc.